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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 (F.E., S.E., T.E.,B.E.)
Part-A- Academics

FE

10/12/2023

Semester —1I
Sr. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
No.
1 Date of commencement of term TE & BE (SE) 10/07/2023 (10/08/2023) Monday
(Thus.)
T Date of commencement of term (FE) As per DTE
Induction Programme 15 days after commencement
2 Unit Test I Syllabus Unit LI1 (30 Marks) TE & 17/08/2023 to 19/08/2023 Thus - Sat.
BE (SE) 14/09/2023 to 16/09/2023
Remedial Activity ( Re-test, Oral) 21/08/2023 to 26/08/2023 Mon.- Sat.
18/09/2023 to 23/09/2023
Unit Test I Syllabus Unit LIl (30 Marks) FE
3 S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (FE, SE, TE & BE All ) As per SPPU circular
4 Assignment | Syllabus Unit I11 15 Marks TE& 28/08/2023 to 02/09/2023 Mon.- Sat.
BE, (SE) 09/10/2023 to 14/10/2023
Assignment I (Unit-1IT) FE
5 Mid-Term submission TE & BE (SE) (FE) 25/09/2023 to 30/09/2023 Mon.- Sat.
16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023
6 Unit Test Il Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 Marks) 12/10/2023 to 14/10/2023 Thus.- Sat,
TE&BE (SE) 16/11/2023 to 18/11/2023
Remedial Activity ( Re-test, Oral) 16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023 Mon.- Sat.
20/11/2023 to 25/11/2023
Unit Test I Syllabus Unit IV, V(30 Marks) FE
7 Faculty and course feedback TE& BE, (SE) 15/11/2023 - 22/11/2023 Wed.- Wed.
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8 Mock Practical/Oral, Final submission TE& BE 30/10/2023 to 04/11/2023 Mon, - Sat,

SE 27/11/2023 to 04/12/2023 Mon. - Mon.
9 Assignment II Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks 30/10/2023 to 04/11/2023 Mon. - Sat.
(TE&BE) SE 27/11/2023 to 04/12/2023 Mon. - Mon.

Assignment II (Unit-VI) FE

10 Conclusion of TeachingTE &BE, (SE) 04/11/2023 (04/12/2023) Saturday
FE (Monday)

11 S.P.P.U.Practical /Oral examination (SE,TE,BE) As per SPPU circular

12 S.P.P.U.- Theory Examination (SE,TE,BE) As per SPPU circular
13 Commencement of next term  SE, TE & BE 01/01/2024, 11/12/2023 Monday
(FE)

Prof. Dr. 8. S. Chorage Prof. Dr. S/R. Patil
Vice Principal (Academics) /IQAC Coordinator I/C Prifcipal
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Part-B- EVENT
Semester I

Sr.No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day

| Yoga day celebration 21/06/2023 Wednesday

2 NSS & SDO-Tree plantation 15/07/2023 Monday - Saturday
3 College Newsletter release 3rd week of July Monday - Saturday
4 Employability skills development training to BE 17/07/23 to 31/07/23 Monday-Monday

students

5 Entrepreneurship Development Cell activity 2™ week of July Monday - Saturday
6 Capacity building Programme (SE) 1% week of October Tuesday- Saturday

74 Mehndi and rakhi Competition 10/08/2023 Thursday
8 Independence Day 15/08/2023 Tuesday
9 Sadbhavna Divas 20/08/2023 Sunday
10 Eco-friendly Ganesh Idol Making Workshop 25/08/2023 Friday
L1 Health Checkup (FE) 4th week of September | Friday- Friday
12 Industry visits (by respective dept.) 3 and 4" week of Friday - Saturday
August
13 Swacchata Pandharawada Ayojan 1/09/2023 to Friday-Friday
15/09/2023
14 Teacher’s day 05/09/2023 Tuesday
15 Engineer’s day 15/09/2023 Friday
16 NSS Week Monday - Saturday
17 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Celebration 02/10/2023 Monday
18 Capacity building Programme (DSE) 2™ week of October Monday - Saturday
19 National Unity Day 31/10/2023 Tuesday
20 Sanvidhan Day 26/11/2023 Sunday
21 Peer to Peer training for TE and SE students (T&P | January 2024
Department)
22 N.S.S.,Art Circle ,T&P, R&D, MoU, Student Every fortnight Suitable day

Association and Student Chapter activities-All

Dept.
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Part-C- Details of Various Meetings

Semester —I
Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
l Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE)TE&BE (14/08/2023) 08/07/2023 (Monday) Sat.
2 Students Mentors Meeting (1) (SE)TE&BE (18/09/2023) 18/08/2023 (Monday) Fri.
3 Students Mentors Meeting (2) (SE)TE&BE (18/10/2023) 18/09/2023 (Wed.) Mon.
4 Parents Teacher Meet (SE)TE&BE (15/10/2022) 17/09/2022 Saturday
5 Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE)TE&BE (25/10/2023) 16/09/2023 (Wed.) Sat.
6 Students Mentors Meeting (3) (SE)TE&BE (17/11/2023) 18/10/2023 ( Friday) Wed.
7 Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (SE) TE&BE (1/12/2023) 01/11/2023 (Friday) Wed.
8 College Development Committee Meeting Twice ina Year
9 Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Quarterly in a Year
10 Department Advisory Board Meeting Once in a Sem. (Jan,July)
11 Programme Assessment Committee Meeting 3" of Feb.(1* Meeting)
4"week of March(2™
Meeting)
12 Industrial Advisory Board Meeting Once in a Sem. (Jan,July)
13 Library Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start —End)
14 Reservation Cell Meeting Once in a Sem.
15 Research Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start—End)
16 Hostel Committee Meeting Monthly
17 Food Committee Meeting Monthly
18 Internal Complaints Committee Meeting Once in a Sem,
19 Academic & Administrative Audit 11/07/2023 to 31/07/2023 Tues. to Mon.
20 H.O.D.Meeting by Principal Weekly Friday
21 Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday
22 Monthly Attendance Monitoring (TE&BE)
10/07/2023 to 31/08/2023 06/09/2023 Wednesday
01/09/2023to 30/09/2023 06/10/2023 Friday
01/10/2023 to 05/11/2023 07/11/2023 Tuesday
23 Monthly Attendance Monitoring (SE)
10/08/2023 to 30/09/2023 06/10/2023 Friday
01/10/2023 to 31/10/2023 04/11/2023 Saturday
01/11/2023 to 04/12/2023 07/12/2023 Thursday
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 (F.E., S.E., T.E.,B.E.)

Part-A- Academics
Semester 11

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
FE - SE
1 | Date of commencement of term (FE) 01/01/2024 (15/01/2024) s T
2 | Unit Test I Syllabus Unit LII (30 Marks) | 22/02/2024- 24/02/2024 Thus. —Sat
3 | Assignment I Syllabus Unit II1 15 Marks | 11/03/2024 — 16/03/2024 Mo, = Sat.
4 | S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam As per SPPU guidelines
5 Mid-Term submission 11/03/2024 — 16/03/2024 Mon. - Sat.
6 Unit Test Il Syllabus Unit IV,V (40 Marks) | 22/04/2024 — 24/04/2024 Mon. - Wed.
7 Assignment II Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks | 25/04/2024 — 30/04/2024 Thus. — Tuesday
3 Mock Practical/Oral, final submission 25/04/2024 — 30/04/2024 Thus. — Tuesday
9 Conclusion of Teaching SE (FE) 30/04/2024 (04/05/2024) Tues. (Sat.)
TE-BE
1 | Date of commencement of term 11/12/2023 (18/12/2023) Monday
2 | Internship for TE students 15/12/2023 — 15//01/2024 Fri. — Sun.
5 | Unit Test I Syllabus Unit LII (30 Marks) | 25/01/2024 — 27/01/2024 Thats. « Gaturia
) BE(TE) (22/02/2024- 24/02/2024) ’ Y
4 Assignment | oral, Syllabus Unit III (15 29/01/2024 — 02/02/2024 Monday -
Marks) BE(TE) (11/03/2024 - 16/03/2024) Saturday
5 Mid-Term submission 19/03/2024 - 24/03/2024 Mon. - Saturday
Mon. - Tuesday
6 | Faculty and course feedback (Sem II) 29/04/2024 — 30/04/2024
7 | S.P.P.U-INSEM-Exam As per SPPU guidelines Mao.~ Eriday
g | Unit Test Il Syllabus Unit IV,V (40 Marks) IS SR~ %33;1;5 -
BE(TE) Y
: . s 25/04/2024 — 30/04/2024 Thus. — Tuesda
9 | Mock Practical/Oral, Final submission Y
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10 Assignment II oral, Syllabus Unit VI 15 25/04/2024 — 30/04/2024 Thus. — Tuesday
Marks

1 Conclusion of Teaching TE, BE 30/04/2024 Tuesday
S.P.P.U. Practical /Oral examination o Thus. — Wed.

12 (SE.TE.BE) 02/05/2024 — 15/05/2024

13 | Student Satisfaction Survey 15/05/2024 Wedncsday

14 Alumni F?edback, Exit Survey (BE), 15/05/2024 Saturday
Employer’s Feedback
S.P.P.U.- End Sem Examination Thus. — Monday

15 (SE.TE.BE) 16/05/2024 — 10/06/2024

16 | Commencement of next term (All) 01/07/2024 Mienday

Prof. DY. S. S. Chorage
(IQAC Coordinator)
AC Coordinator
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Part-B-EVENTS
Semester —I1

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day

1 Marathi Bhasha Pandharawada Celebration 01/01/2024 to 15/01/2024 Monday to Mon.

2 General Knowledge Test (online) First week of Jan 2024 —_

3 _ Birth Anniversary of Hon.Dr.Pantangrao _08/01/24 Monday
Kadam,Founder,Bharati Vidyapeeth,Pune and
Birthday celebration of Hon. Dr. Vishwajeet 13/01/24 Saturday
Kadam.Secretary, Bharati Vidyapeeth,Pune.

4 Placement Preparation Presentation Jan/Feb 2024 —_—

5 RPG-Zensar Module 2 Training (Adv. Java) Jan /Feb 2024 Monday — Fri.

6 Republic Day 26/01/2024 Friday

~.7 Democracy Week 26/01/2024 To 01/02/2024 Friday — Thus.

8 N.S.S.Residential (Special) Camp 3rd or'4th week of Jan 24 Monday — Sun.

9 UHVWorkshop for Teaching & Admin Staff First week of Feb. 2024 Wed-Thursday

10 Nirbhya Kanya Seminar(Cyber Security) 02/02/2024 Friday

11 Nirbhya Kanya Seminar(Women Health) 09/02/2024 Friday

12 Nirbhya Kanya Seminar 10/02/2024 Saturday

13 Workshop On Generating Electricity from 12/02/2024 Monday
Green Power

14 Academic & Administrative Audit 20th To 26th Feb. 2024 Tues. - Mon.

15 Marathi Bhasha Divas 27/02/2024 Tuesday

16 e-Newsletter Release 2nd Week of February

17 International Women’s Day(Women's Cricket 08/03/2024 & 09/03/2024 Friday &
Competition) Saturday

18 Gender Sensitization 3rd Week of March

19 Capacity Building Program 2nd week of March 2024

20 Sports activity(Annual Sports Week FE to BE ) Ist To 7th February 2024 Thus. to Wed.

21 Annual Social Gathering & Technical events 4" and 5™ April 2024 Fri .and Sat.

22 [ndustrial Visit March-April 2024
FE Ist to 7th April 2024

23 Annual Alumni Meet — first semester

24 Peer to Peer Training for SE-BE Students 15/04/2024 - 19/04/2024 Monday — Sat.




25 Peer to Peer Training for TE-BE Students 15/04/2024 - 19/04/2024 Monday — Sat.
26 Physical Stock Verification 24th To 29th April 2024 Monday — Sat.
27 Farewell to B.E. Students Ist week of May
28 Regular Activities of NSS Throughout Semester Weekdays
29 Art Circle, T&P,Students Associations & weekly
Chapters, Research, Alumni,IQAC Activities
30 Coding,Aptitude,HR & Test Series Club Throughout Semester
31 Shivswarajya Din 06/06/2024 Thursday
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Part-C- Details of Various Meetings
Semester —II

Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
| Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting 13/12/2023 (BE) Wed.
3/1/2024 (FE,SE,TE) Wed.
2 Students Mentors Meeting (1) FE, SE, TE, BE | 16/1/2024 (BE) Tuesday
16/2//2024 (FE,SE,TE) Friday
3 Students Mentors Meeting (2) FE,SE,TE,BE 16/2/2024 (BE) Friday
16/3/2024 (FE,SE,TE) Saturday
4 Parents Teacher Meet (SE,TE,BE) FE 13/04/2024 Saturday
5 Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting 20/2/2024 (BE) Tuesday
FE,SE,TE,BE 15/3/2024 (FE,SE,TE) Friday
6 Students Mentors Meeting (3) FE, SE, TE, BE | 16/3/2024 (BE) Saturday
- 16/4/2024 (FE,SE,TE) Tuesday
7 Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting 1/4/2024 (BE)30/4/2024 (FE-TE) Monday, Tues.
8 College Development Committee Meeting Twice ina Year
9 Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Quarterly in a Year

10 Department Advisory Board Meeting

Once in a Sem(Jan,July)

11 Feedback Committee Meeting

Once in a Sem(Sept.,March)

12 Programme Assessment Committee Meeting

3 W Feb.(1* Meeting) 4™ W Mar.

13 Industrial Advisory Board Meeting

Once in a Sem. (Jan,July)

14 Library Committee Meeting

Twice in a Sem. (Start —End)

15 Reservation Cell, OBC Cell, Minority cell,
SGRC meeting, ICC , Anti ragging committee

Once in a Sem.

16 Research Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start-End)

17 Hostel and Food Committee Meeting Monthly

19 H.O.D. Meeting by Principal Weekly Friday

20 Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday

21 Monthly Attendance Monitoring (SE, TE, BE) | SE:05/03/2024 TE: 05/03/2024 | Tuesday
BE: 05/02/2024 05/04/2024 Friday
06/05/2024 Monday, Mon.

22 Monthly Attendance Monitoring (FE) Sem |
N n 8

Tues., Fri., Sat,

FE: 05/03 , 05/04& 11/05/2024 PQ
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